

Tradition SEF, Inc.

Participant Notice 14-24 – Addition of IMM Continuous Trading instruments to TRAD-X USD EAT Environment

December 5, 2014

To : Tradition SEF Authorized Representatives **From** : Tradition SEF Operations and Compliance

Authorized Representatives,

<u>IMM (LCH)</u> and <u>IMM (CME)</u> instruments that will be traded in a continuous order book session will be added to TRAD-X USD EAT Environment on Friday December 5th. This is in preparation of the addition of these instruments to the TRAD-X USD production platform.

There are no changes to the FIX specification to support the addition of these securities and therefore no mandatory testing is required. However participants are strongly encouraged to test the compatibility of their systems against the new instruments

IMM instruments can be identified visually by the inclusion of 'IMM' in the SecurityID tag (48)

Please contact Trading Operations if you have any further questions.



TRAD-X USD/Tradition SEF Trading Operations (Americas) (212) 238-5930 trading.operations@tradition-na.com

For SEF administrative or compliance questions please contact:

Eric Earnhardt, CCO : (212) 791 3497 or eric.earnhardt@tradition-na.com.

1 (212) 791 3497 or eric.earnhardt@tradition-na.com.

1 (212) 943 4567 or jeff.mehan@tradition.com.

For SEF legal questions please contact Scot Halvorsen, Senior Regulatory Counsel: 212 377 2337 or Scot.Halvorsen@tradition.com